City of New Prague Park Board Members:

Cortney Amundson, Kelly Holden, Terry Murtaugh, Margaret Solheid, Matthew Ingebrand, and Maggie Bass

Council Representative: Amy Jirik Youth Representative: Vacant

8.

9.

AGENDA
City of New Prague Park Board
Regular Meeting
Tuesday, July 11, 2017
6:30 PM

City of New Prague 1% Floor Conference Room
City Hall, 118 Central Avenue North, New Prague, Minnesota

Call Meeting to Order

Approve Previous Meeting Minutes
June 6, 2017 Regular Meeting

Review Financial Reports

Eagle Scout Project Presentation for Gaga Ball Pit — Max Redfearn
Veteran’s Memorial Discussion — George Tupy of the VFW and Legion
Pickleball Reserved Times — Dan Puls

Chamber of Commerce Memorial Park Event Proposal — Czech Out New
Prague

2018 Park Board Budget

Sign Landscaping Project Award

10. Miscellaneous

A. Locks on Bathroom at Northside Park

11. Adjournment

Cortney Amundson camundson3@gmail.com

Kelly Holden 952-270-9096 kholden@bevcomm.net

Terry Murtaugh 612-419-9502 tmurtaugh8@gmail.com
Maggie Bass 612-282-5561 maggiebass57@gmail.com
Matthew Ingebrand 952-393-4126 matthewingebrand@gmail.com
Margaret Solheid Msolheid33@gmail.com

Amy Jirik (Council Rep.) 758-4885 ajirik@ci.new-prague.mn.us

Ken Ondich - City Staff 758-4401 kondich@ci.new-prague.mn.us



